Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 15

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Criminal Justice Act 1987 (c. 38)

- 113 (1) In subsection (2) of section 2 (Director's investigation powers), for the words from "attend" to the end there shall be substituted the words "answer questions or otherwise furnish information with respect to any matter relevant to the investigation at a specified place and either at a specified time or forthwith".
 - (2) In subsection (3) of that section—
 - (a) for the words "a specified time and place" there shall be substituted the words "such place as may be specified in the notice and either forthwith or at such time as may be so specified,"; and
 - (b) for the word "class" there shall be substituted the word "description".